GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PRESS NOTICE INVITING <u>e-TENDER</u> NO: <u>02/EE/PWD</u> (R&B)/KMP/DIV/2018-19 Date: - 10-08-2018.

The Executive Engineer, Kamalpur Division, PWD(R&B), Kamalpur, Dhalai District, Tripura invites on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura' percentage rate e-tender from the Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Bidders /Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/Other State PWD up to 3.00 P.M. on 31-08-2018 for the following work:-

ST NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDDING	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BID	DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDING AT APPLICATION	CLASS OF BIDDER
1	Replacement of existing Bailey Bridge at Khasiapunji on K-A road to Ashapurna Roaja Para by construction of Box Cell during the year 2017-18 / SH: Construction of 1 (One) no Box Cell (3 x 8.00 mtr.) 2 nd call / Job No. TP/COM/7/2018-19. DNIT No. 15/DNIT/SE-V/AMB/2018-19.	R 1, 21, 97,756.00	R 1, 21,978.00	06 (Six) months	Up to 15.00 Hrs on 31-08-2018	At 16.00 Hrs on 05-09-2018	https://tripuratenders.gov.in	Appropriate Class

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically is not permitted.

Earnest Money and Bid Fee are to be drawn separately on State Bank of India or any other scheduled Bank guaranteed by the RBI, in the shape of "Deposit at call"/ "Demand Draft" in favour of the Executive Engineer, Kamalpur Division, PWD(R&B), Kamalpur, Dhalai District, Tripura.

Demand drafts furnished as above shall be valid for a minimum period of 3 (three) months from the last date of publishing of bid. Bid Fee of R 2,500.00 (Rupees Two thousand and five hundred) only, shall be accepted as "Deposit at call" / "Demand Draft" and is Non-Refundable.

The Bidders will have to upload the scan copy of the drawn "Demand Draft"/ "Deposit at call" (as a single PDF file of 100 dpi resolution), against the related Bid fee & Earnest money, along with the bid.

The Bidders will also have to deposit both the original "Demand Draft"/ "Deposit at call", related to the Earnest Money and Bid Fee as stated above, in a sealed envelope depicting DNIT No. the Bidders Name, Address & Phone number, at the office of the Executive Engineer, Kamalpur Division, PWD(R&B), Kamalpur, Dhalai District, Tripura, positively before the Bid opening schedule (i.e. up to 12.30 P.M on 05-09-2018)

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the **Executive Engineer, Kamalpur Division, PWD** (**R&B**), **Kamalpur, Dhalai District, Tripura** and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to **d.susanta@nic.in**.

Executive Engineer
Kamalpur Division, PWD(R&B)
Kamalpur, Dhalai, Tripura.

MEMO NO. F. 7(2)/EE/PWD (R & B)/KMP/DIV/2158-2221

To: -

- 1. The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs and Tourism, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication of format A in four local leading newspapers [Enclo-8(eight) copies] and publication of format-B in two National newspapers (for bids costing more than Rs.100 lakhs) [Enco-4(four) copies].
- 2. The Nodal Officer, I.T Application (PWD), O/O the Chief Engineer, PWD (R & B), Govt. of Tripura, Agartala with request to arrange for e-tendering through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in on behalf of the undersigned and also to open the bid through online. He is also requested to send the results/output after bid opening along with all downloaded documents to the undersigned.
- 3. The Superintendent, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala for arranging publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 4. The Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi 21.
- 5. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, 1, Pretoria Street, Kolkata 700071.
- 6. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Ajanta Path, Baishisthya Road, PO: Beltala, Guwahati 781028.
- 7-12. The Chief Engineer, Tripura, PWD(R&B) / PWD [Buildings] / Water Resource / DWS / NH / PMGSY Agartala.
- 13-21. The Superintending Engineer, PWD(R&B), First Circle / Second Circle / 3rd Circle / Fourth Circle / Fifth Circle/ Planning & Design Unit, PWD(R&B) / Project Unit, PWD(Buildings)/ SQC, Tripura PWD(R&B)/ Monitoring Cell.
- 22-48. The Executive Engineer, Agartala Division No. I /III / V / Survey & Evaluation Division, Agartala / Capital Complex, Agartala / Medical College Division/ Store Division, Agartala / Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar/ Sonamura Division, Sonamura / Teliamura Division, Teliamura / Belonia Division, Belonia/ Jirania Division, Jirania / Udaipur Division, Udaipur/ Bisramganj Division, Bisramganj/ Bishalgarh Division, Bishalgarh/ Dharmanagar Division, Dharmanagar / Ambassa Division, Ambassa / Amarpur Division, Amarpur /Sabroom Division, Sabroom/ Khowai Division, Khowai/ Kanchanpur Division, Kanchanpur / Kailashahar Division, Kailashahar / Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat / Mechanical Division, Agartala / Internal Electrification Division, PWD(R&B), Agartala. / Kamalpur Division, Kamalpur / Mohanpur Division, Mohanpur, Agartala.
 - 49-56. The District Magistrate, West / North / South / Dhalai / Unakoti / Khowai / Sepahijala / Gomati District, Tripura.
 - 57. The Sub-Divisional Officer.
 - 58. The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange.
 - 59-62 Divisional Accountant / Cashier / Notice Board / Office Copy.
 - 63. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Agartala.
- 64. Contractor's Association, Kamalpur, Dhalai District, Tripura.

Executive Engineer
Kamalpur Division, PWD(R&B)
Kamalpur, Dhalai, Tripura.

Date: - 10-08-2018.

Note:

NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER

Executive Engineer
Kamalpur Division, PWD(R&B)
Kamalpur, Dhalai District, Tripura.

FORMAT - B

(For publication in the National Dailies)

The Executive Engineer, Kamalpur Division, PWD(R&B), Kamalpur, Dhalai District, Tripura invites e-tender against press NIT No. 02/EE/PWD (R&B)/KMP/DIV/2018-19 Dated 10-08-2018.

For Replacement of existing Bailey Bridge at **Khasiapunji on K-A road to Ashapurna Roaja Para** by construction of Box Cell during the year 2017-18 / SH: Construction of 1 (One) no Box Cell (3 x 8.00 mtr.) **2**nd **Call** / Job No. **TP/COM/7/2018-19.**

With Estimated cost: R 1, 21, 97,756.00, Earnest Money: R 1, 21,978.00 Time of Completion – 06 (Six) months. Last Date of bidding for bids – 31-08-2018 upto 15.00 Hrs.

For more details kindly visit: https://tripuratenders.gov.in

Note:

NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER